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ATTACHMENT L.l 

Section 40 WMA 
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0 
Attachment L.l Section 40 WMA 

Details of the emissions from the facility are presented in Section 6 of the Project Description 
which accompanies this application. The emissions will not result in the contravention of any 
relevant standard or emission limit prescribed under enactment. The proposed development is 
consistent with the County Wicklow Waste Management Plan 2000-2004. 

The proposed site activities are based on best management practice and take into 
consideration the BAT Guidance Note for the Waste Sector: Waste Transfer Activities 
published by the EPA. The facility operations, when carried out in accordance with licence 
conditions, will not cause environmental pollution. The facility manager and deputy will 
complete the FAS Waste Management Training Programme, or equivalent agreed with the 
Agency, prior to the start of waste acceptance. 

0 Energy will be used efficiently in the carrying out of proposed activities although the 
proposed composting process is not energy intensive. Necessary measures will be taken to 
ensure limited consequences for the environment from accidents or the permanent cessation 
of activities at the site. 
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ATTACHMENT L.2A 

Offences & Convictions 
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Attachment L.2A Offences and Convictions 

KTS has never been served notices or prosecuted under the provisions of the Waste 
Management Acts 1996 to 2003, the EPA Act 1992 and 2003, the Local Government (Water 
Pollution) Acts 1977 and 1990 or the Air Pollution Act 1987. 

~::/!!!!:!!!/I!!~/(//l/l;i 
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ATTACHMENT L.ZB 

Technical Competence & Site Management 
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e Attachment L.2B Technical Competence and Site Management 

Details of the proposed facility management structure are provided below: - 

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

0 

0 l 

Facility Manager, 

Deputy Facility Manager, 

Site Foreman, 

Weighbridge Operator, 

General Operatives, 

Drivers, 

Administration Staff. 

Details of the final staff numbers and positions will be submitted to the Agency before start- 
up of the facility. The facility manager and deputy will complete the FAS Waste 
Management Training Programme, or equivalent agreed with the Agency, prior to the start of 
waste acceptance. The personnel likely to be responsible for the implementation of the 
environmental management procedures at the facility are Mr. Charlie King and Mr. Paddy 
King. 

F&uuy2OOS(JOC/PS) 
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ATTACHMENT L.2C 

Financial Provision 
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Attachment L.2C Financial Provision 

KTS Ltd balance sheet for 2004 is included in this Attachment. In the extremely unlikely 
event of the unexpected closure and/or bankruptcy of the facility the decommissioning plan 
of the application will be implemented. 

KTS will provide the Agency with the appropriate form of guarantee for this amount by way 
of a bond or other financial instrument as may be specified by the Agency. 
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if, ” 

ii ‘1, ,’ ,, 
2:37PM . 

22lo2m5 
AmmalBasis (’ . 

0 

King TreeSerVices Ltd.. 
Prdlt~&;LoSs’ 

January through December 2604 

Januw through lieceniber 2604 

Ordkuuy income/Expense 
Income 

Interest Received 
Sales 

T0tki lniome 

Cost of iioods Sold 
cikd, ai etc. 
Subcontractors 

Total COGS 

Gross P&it 

Expense 
AdwtiSiiiQ 
Bank Senrlce Charges 
Casusl L&our 
Coolbeg Account 
Depreciation apense 
Derek Kelly lnsurarice Cltiim 
Equipment Rental 
HP &an AIC on CAT Track Machi 
Insurance 
Job Materials 
Landscaping 
Lea&e cost 
Llcences and Permits 
Maintenance - Computem 
Maintenance - Depot and Yard. 
Maintenance - Dffice (HOC) 
Malritenance - Plant &Eciulpt. 
MediCal 
Miscellaneous 
YotOf Expense 

Repairs, Malnt., Sarvice 
Road Tax 
spsres Inc. Tyres & Tubes 
Motor Expense - Other 

Total Motor Expense 

office Supplies & Expenses 
Payroll Expsnses 

Directors’ Salaries 
Gross Wages Employees 
MileaQe Allowance 
Tool and Subsistence AQowance 

Tot&l Payroll Expe&es 

Postage and Delivery 
Professional Fees 

Accounting 
Legal Fees 
Profbssional Fees - 0ther 

173,983.03 
364,483.13 

8,i73.06 
4,486,7 6 

5511;24,38 

726.06 

6.460.00 
tg793.00 

857.50 

Total Professional Fees 13,100.50 

Protective Clothing 
Rent&lQites 
Rob Dakin Loan 
s-w 
SedtikRy 
Sponsorships 
Titlephbne 
VPPiaQ charges 
Tools arid Machinery 
Ttaining 

3,288.94 
776.86 

-0.05 
302.50 

7.956.76 
3,704.oo 

I 1.977.46 
610.00 

2.49925 
3.384.58 

; G5.05 
7,63&7?6.67 

‘. j,633,i31.zi 

43455.79 
30?.220.60 

350.676.39 

I $62.455.33 

10.384.30 
577.34 
420.00 

72.143.00 
38.73 

32$00.00 
4.382.37 

20.g71.40 
112,185.78 

791.63 
300.00 
63.49 
55.51 

426.00 
8.3ii.66 

-9?8.41 
27,759.79 

257.60 
22,513.78 

25.727.70 
9,194.oo 
6.948.08 

2.40 

47,272.18 

I ,88&&l 
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297 PM King T&e Services Ltd. 
22mm5 

@ccnJar Gads 
Profit & Loss 

January through December 2004 

Travel &Subsistence 
Meals & Accomodation 5,084.88 
Overseas 2JX4.35 
Toll Charges 1,799.40 
Travel &Subsistence - Other 212.85 

Total Travel & Subsist&we 

iub Grinder Expenses 
Uncategorised Expenses 
Utilities 

Gas,Electric & Water 
Utilities - Other 

8,561.48 

2,247.51 
5,68~.i31 

1,429.31 
267.84 

TotaHJtillties 1,697.15 

Total Expense 

Net Ordinary Income 

Other Income/Expense 
Other Expense 

Coiporation Tax Payable 

Total Other Expense 

January through December 2004 

!308,523.71 

373,931 .S:! 

30,718.OO 

30.718.00 

Net Other Income -30,718.00 

Net Income 34q2213.62 

‘Page2 
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